FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1997(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/398/400/427/436/458 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR

No. 665(8)2023 KUB-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/398/400/427/436/458 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 5:00 PM.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
05/09/2023 At 8:13 AM	At the complt house located at Zoveng, Zenhang Lamka, CCPur. About 01 Kms North East.	05/09/2023

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khangembam Dhananjoy Singh (58) s/o Late Kh Nongthomba Singh of Zoveng, Zenhang Lamka, CCPur # 9612561822 O.E. Overleaf	Unknown Kuki armed militants	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, knowingly joining or continuing in assembly of five or more, attempt to commit robbery or dacoity when armed with deadly weapons, belonging to gang, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking by night, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	SIS Lialian of CCP- PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge		Punishable u/s		
hurachandpur Police S Manipur		147/148/149/151/398/400/427/436/458 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 05/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statro Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge, Kumbi Police Station. Bishnupur District, Manipur.



Subject: Report of damage and destruction of properties by Kuki Militants who are presently under suspension of operation (SoO) with the Government.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With due respect, I, the undersigned beg to say that I am a permanent resident of Zoveng Zenhang Lamka CCpur but now displaced and staying at the relief camp at Wangoo Ahallup Mayai Leikai. I further beg to inform you that on 04/05/2023 at @ 5:00pm my house located at Zoveng Zenhang Lamka CCpur has been burnt down by gun toting Kuki whom I believe to be Kuki militants who are under suspension of Operation (SoO) and my properties worth 54,33,000/-(Rupees fifty four lakhs and thirty three thousand) of rupees have been looted by the Kuki. I could not report to the Police Station in time due to present unrest situation.

I therefore request you to kindly take up necessary legal action against these

criminals and restore my properties .

Enclosure: i) List of family members

This tupout is thented as an OE of

Case FIR. 700. 665(8) 2023 Kub-PS

11/5-147/148/149/151/398/40/427/

436/458 1PC & 25 (1-c) A. ACL!

List of Damaged properties.

Dated. Churachandpur The 24th of May, 2023 Yours faithfully,

Kt. Shanangoy Singh.

(Khangembam Dhananjoy Singh, 58 yrs) S/O (L) Kh. Nongthomba Singh

Of Zoveng Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur A/P Wangoo Ahallup Mayai Leikai Refief Camp

Ph. No. 9612561822

Retreated ADE of FIR No. 1997 (09) 2023 (18-PU US 147/148/149/ 151 | 398 | 408 | 427 | 436 | 458

(PC, 25 (IL) Arms Act.

Churachandpur Police Statio Manupur

Dtd. 20/08/2023

Officer-In-charge Kumbi Police Statos Bishmipur Dist, Manusor Manipur State Form No. V 7

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNEZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Moirang

District:- Bishnupur

FIR No.665(8)2023 Kub-PS. U/S 147/148/149/151/398/400/427/ Date & hour of occurrence :- 04/05/2023 at @ 5:00 P.M. 436/458 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act.

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
Dtd. 20/08/2023	At the complainant House Located at Zoveng	20/08/2023	

At 2:20 pm

Zenhang Lamka CCPur About 28 Kms South/West.

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khangembam Dhananjoy Singh,58 Yrs. S/o- (L) Kh. Nongthomba Singh of Zoveng Zenhang Lamka CCPur. Mobile No: 9612561822	Unknown Kuki armed Militants.	Punishment for attempt to commit robbery or dacoity when armed with deadly weapon, Belonging to gang of dacoits & criminal conspirency with arms and common intention.	The case is transfer to CCP-P.S as the P.O. Falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-P.S	
O.E.Attached OC/KUB-PS 20/08/2023	*	U/S 147/148/149/151/398/400/ 427/436/458 IPC & 25 (1-C)A. Act.		

Officer-Inscharge Kumbi Police Station Bishmour Dest. Manipor

Signed:-Inspt. O/Dorendro Singh Designation:- OC/KUB-PS 20/08/2023

Officer-In-charge

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI. No.	Particular *Con-	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	katche house (1)	(n·	25 lakhs.
2.	winger (1) 4N 056		12, lakhs
3.	Bike (1) MNOIE Jam 7988 Liber	atu'_	80, Koresan
4.	Cash 1	-	10 lakks.
5.	Goto · (Ormanment)	-	1. 5 lakhs
6	Sopta Set	-	AS Kowsand
9	istoel Atmitted (5)	-	1 laxh-
8. (1) (1)	Smart T.V.	_	25 Lougar) 45 Rosson
9.	Fridge.	-	AD, Moreson
10	Ritelon itms.		1.5 6Khz-

G. TELLI = \$ 54.33 LAKIS-

Dated:

Place:

Yours faithfully Songh.

Danger Akallup Mayar Keikar

LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

SI. No.	Name	5/o. D/o. W/o. F/o. H/o.	OF AM	Sex
1.	KW. Shanonjay Sirstv	(L) Ktr. Wordthernown	58	Male
2.	the Donkhangeram Jose		48	Formale
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				-
10.				

Dated :			
Place :		th Harangoy	Sings
riace .			,
	23	***************************************	